1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.,

February 28, 2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 12768 D1

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Schmidt Golden Acres has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water
right number. There are no neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc
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Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Dlivision of Water Resources APPLICAT|ON FOR APPROVAL
Fleld Offica for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?Pf?kaé - ((2250)) 2%2465%33 USE AND/OR THE
O tor - iy POINT OF DIVERSION
e 3001 STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete ali other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s} of diversion and/or place of use.
RECEIVED

File No. 12768 D1 | 3.5 3pm

FEB 2 7 2018
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):

[] Place of Use Point of Diversion Di(vgiiirgr??;f?iﬁygﬁegj Office
fater :
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. i esources

The source of supply is: Groundwater [1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: SCHMIDT GOLDEN ACRES LLC 18032 LEMON DR STEC
PMB#112 YORBA LINDA CA 92886
Phone Number: (714 ) 996- 31,19 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SCHMIDT GOLDEN ACRESELC 18032 LEMON DR STEC
PMB #112 _YORBA LINDA CA 92886
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land -—— NAME: SCHMIDT GOLDEN ACRESLLC 18032 [EMONDR STE C
ADDRESS: PMB #112  YORBA LINDA CA 92886
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheefs as necessary.}

NEY NW SW¥ SE¥ TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | Nw | SWi | SEX | NEW | NWW | SWi SEY% || NEY | NW | Swis | SE% || NEY | NWY% | SWi | SE% AGRES

4. |f this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land - NAME: no change o acres
ADDRESS: ‘
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}
NEY% NWY% SW¥ SE% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp. Range | NE¥ | NWY | SW¥% | SE% [| NEv | NW | SW¥ | SE¥ || NEY | NWw | SWis | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWY | SEY

']

For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200 1R Receipt Date _C /27 /18 Check# I ;; [
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5. i Presently authorized point of diversion:

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

One in the SW Quarter of the sW Quarter of the SwW Quarter
of Section 35 , Township 30 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, 280 feet North 5200 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

[J This point will not be changed [X] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

One in the nw Quarter of the ne Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 35 , Township 30 Scuth, Range H W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, ___ 2273 feet North ___ 3472 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed well depth (feet)

This peint is. [] Additional Well

[1 Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

One in the nw Quarter of the nw Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 35 , Township 30 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, __ 5150 feet North 5237 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate . Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer D No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/WV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Well

[ ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7. Why do you need a new point of diversion?

old well needs to be replaced

[ No

9. When do you propose to complete the new point of
diversion?

March 10, 2018

8. If awell, is the test hole log attached? [{] Yes

10. If the point of diversion is a well:

(a) What are you going to do with the old well?

plug

{») When will this be done? 2018

11. Groundwater District recommendation

attached?

Management

[dyes [KNo

12. Assisted by tpm

DWR 1-121 {(Revised 01/05/2010)

Page 2

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion,
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

North
100 60 D 50 100
_IIIitllIE_l_llll'lllI_
s + — 4+ =0
West D14 1|11 EX111]111—{0 East
sE + =+ a0
SARRITERACANRRNINARS
100 0 100

South
Scale 1" = 100

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

File No.
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3795 W. Jones Ave. . . POBoxe63y -
" Garden City, KS 67846 Garden City, KS 67846
PH: 620-277-2389 . Fax: 620-277-0224
J W B resources '
~
L P
Customer Name: Sclp /oft Gofoter Aeves tic . WO o944 Date: | -2 2«/9’
Street Address:PrAR B8 78078, /\E,Mo,\; Or, Sume'C  Test#: 4 ' ELOG:
City, State: roRBe Ainvpe, CA 99884 _ Driller: . fo (o
County: H.c)./f Quarter: S|/ * Section: 35 Township:_ 30 Range: 3|
Location: GPS: N37,393%¢ W/oo,4 8224
Rig #: 10002 Elevatlon .,?gfr.:c Static WL: 313 ! Es_timated?
Y Proposed Well Depth - }3’-‘.‘:@:0-53*’-
L0 S unaz i S
Footage
% From Pay To . - Description of Strata
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14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[]Yes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[1Yes [INo (Iif yes, ali owners must sign this application.)

{c) Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
E]Yes M No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or & change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at )/QJL Coav fina pudy GQ«&Z/J , ~¥ansas, this __ day of EZQ,UIA.LQU\ % L 20| Y
ra L i
Q (Owner) (Spouse)
< AvQ \ A1) \?)P(‘)u\‘\'\
tPlease Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Prinf)
(Owner) (Spouse) !
(Please Print) {Please Print}

State of Kansas
S8 = _ e e .
County of Q,QQ, CEA'Z:Z—QCKQ.L{) 9“"'1@‘{_‘ B GQAI?Z( Ao

| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this day of

My Commission Expires . LTI

ONLY CONMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable partions of the application form must be completed with
accurats information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEESCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ... ... .. ... o i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion morethan 300 feet . . ... ... ... ... oo (ﬁi{)ﬁ?
(3) Applicationtochangethe place 0fUSE .. ... ... i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Fite No.




Jurat Certificate Californiaonly

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not
the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of o, 2NN

Subscribed and sworn to {or affirmed) before me on this 25

day of WW@ ,26 (%, by 5%%\! i« @;‘,f&‘ji’\j

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) who appeared before me.

gy .
Place Seal Here Signature % J é m"’//)
RTINS |
\\\\ E-R J. l" ‘ /
o f.r,., 40(;%:‘ .
G

;-""}

Description of Attached Document

Type or Title of Document

U Spanald ADer AMEOVING BOPLy T S Celadile A (PR, codn s

Document Date Number of Pages

| 223 (203 |

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above
L s

DSGING (A (Rew 02-2/15)




